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SCHEDULE “A”

TOWN OF GEORGINA

STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION - 2023

PAYMENTS MADE TO/FOR MEMBERS OF TOWN COUNCIL:

NAME

Margaret Quirk

Naomi Davison

Charlene Biggerstaff

Daniel Fellini

POSITION

Mayor

Regional Councillor

Councillor — Ward 1

Councillor — Ward 2

AMOUNT

DESCRIPTION

80,638.39
20,534.61
2,894.66
76.32
1,495.60

50,638.05
16,130.95
518.67
59.79
666.54
844.61
680.35

47,999.90
14,909.58
1,232.46
980.52
1,404.29
499.10

47,999.90
14,909.58
307.41
666.54
768.29
884.25

Remuneration
Benefits
Mileages
Conferences
Special Events

Remuneration
Benefits

Mileages

Other Travel Costs
Accommodation
Conferences
Special Events

Remuneration
Benefits
Mileages
Accommodation
Conferences
Special Events

Remuneration
Benefits
Mileages
Accommodation
Conferences
Special Events
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David Neeson

Dale Genge

Lee Dale

* These amounts include 2023 and 2024 paid amounts with respect to services in 2023.

Councillor - Ward 3

Councillor — Ward 4

Councillor - Ward 5

47,999.90
14,909.58
345.23
666.54
824.26
562.52

47,999.90
14,909.58
3,186.73
980.52
1,327.97
80.00

47,999.90
14,909.58

Remuneration
Benefits
Mileages
Accommodation
Conferences
Special Events

Remuneration
Benefits
Mileages
Accommodation
Conferences
Special Events

Remuneration
Benefits
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SCHEDULE “B”

TOWN OF GEORGINA
STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION - 2023

GEORGINA PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD:

Bobbi Sabatini Chairperson 400.00* Honorarium
Nancy Rodrigues Vice Chair 400.00* Honorarium
Leslie Johnstone Member 400.00* Honorarium
Rita Beechey Member 440.00* Honorarium
Councillor Naomi Davison Member 320.00* Honorarium
Councillor David Neeson Member 280.00* Honorarium
Madalyn Calzavara Member 240.00* Honorarium
Shari Hawkins Member 120.00* Honorarium
Mary Catherine Macaluso Member 120.00* Honorarium
Adrienne McDowell Member 120.00* Honorarium
Amalee Lavigne Member 80.00* Honorarium

* These amounts include 2023 and 2024 paid amounts with respect to services in 2023.
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SCHEDULE “C”

TOWN OF GEORGINA
STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION - 2023

COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT:
John Rogers Chairperson 1,296.00* Honorarium
283.51* Mileage
Lynda Rogers Member 1,377.00* Honorarium
119.23* Mileage
Chris Burns Member 1,377.00* Honorarium
Donald Rae Member 972.00* Honorarium
299.39* Mileage
Karen Whitney Member 972.00* Honorarium
Joseph Bonelio Member 324.00* Honorarium

* These amounts include 2023 and 2024 paid amounts with respect to services in 2023.
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SCHEDULE “D”

TOWN OF GEORGINA
STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION - 2023

GEORGINA ACCESSIBILITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE:

Councillor Lee Dale Chairperson 80.00 Honorarium
Scott Wollin Vice Chair 80.00 Honorarium
Councillor Charlene Biggerstaff Member 80.00 Honorarium
Mark Koning Member 80.00 Honorarium
Michelle Radigan-Marriott Member 80.00 Honorarium
Annette Piggott Member 40.00 Honorarium
Tamara Parsons Member - Honorarium

GEORGINA AGRICULTURAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE:

Kevin Hutchings Chairperson 40.00 Honorarium
Nathan Pegg Vice Chair 80.00 Honorarium
Councillor Lee Dale Member 80.00 Honorarium
Regional Councilior Naomi Davison Member 80.00 Honorarium
Councillor Dale Genge Member 80.00 Honorarium
Robert Johnston Member 40.00 Honorarium
Jim Lockie Member 40.00 Honorarium

Ross Wellman Member - Honorarium
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SCHEDULE “D” CONT’

TOWN OF GEORGINA
STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION - 2023

GEORGINA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE:

Councillor Dan Fellini Chairperson 40.00 Honorarium
Mayor Margaret Quirk Vice Chair 40.00 Honorarium
Councilor Dave Neeson Member 40.00 Honorarium
Anna Buchner Member 40.00 Honorarium
Charles Calzavara Member 40.00 Honorarium
Christine Cotric Member 40.00 Honorarium
Bob Law Member 40.00 Honorarium
Amanda Mallory Member 40.00 Honorarium
Stephanie Robinson Member 40.00 Honorarium

Jason Solilo Member - Honorarium
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SCHEDULE “D” CONT’

TOWN OF GEORGINA
STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION - 2023

GEORGINA ENVIRONMENTAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE:

Councillor Dave Neeson Chairperson
Councillor Lee Dale Vice Chair
Neil Comer Member
Austin Rooney Member
Mary-Lynn Seeley Member
Mark Setter Member
James Porte Member
Stephen Parker Member

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

40.00

Honorarium

Honorarium

Honorarium

Honorarium

Honorarium

Honorarium

Honorarium

Honorarium

Note: The Georgina Waterways Advisory Committee has been combined with the

Georgina Environmental Advisory Committee in 2023.
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SCHEDULE “D” CONT’

TOWN OF GEORGINA
STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION - 2023

GEORGINA EQUITY & DIVERSITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE:

Kendra Shae-Marie Mullings Chairperson 40.00 Honorarium
Mayor Margaret Quirk Vice Chair 40.00 Honorarium
Councillor Charlene Biggerstaff Member 40.00 Honorarium
Hanna Gillis Member 40.00 Honorarium
Arati Nijsure Member 40.00 Honorarium
Michael Oyston Member 40.00 Honorarium
Alicia Lauzon Member - Honorarium

GEORGINA APPEALS COMMITTEE:

Councillor Charlene Biggerstaff Member 160.00* Honorarium
Councillor Lee Dale Member 40.00* Honorarium
Councillor Dan Fellini Member 80.00* Honorarium
Councillor Dale Genge Member 120.00* Honorarium
Councilor Dave Neeson Member 200.00* Honorarium

Note: The Aggressive/Dangerous Dogs Appeals Committee, the Licensing Appeals
Committee, the Property Standards Committee and the Short-Term Rental
Accommodation Appeal Committee have been combined into the Georgina Appeals
Committee in 2023. The chairperson position rotated among members in every meeting.

* These amounts include 2023 and 2024 paid amounts with respect to services in 2023.
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SCHEDULE “D” CONT’

TOWN OF GEORGINA

STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION - 2023

GEORGINA SAFE AND ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE:

Regional Councillor Naomi Davison
Councillor Dan Fellini

Patrick Devine

Dave Harding

Leanna Karremans

Tyler McNaughton (Trail Riders)

Hoyt Miller (YRP)

Chairperson
Vice Chair
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

40.00

40.00

Honorarium

Honorarium

Honorarium

Honorarium

Honorarium

Honorarium

Honorarium

Note: The Georgina Safe Streets Committee and Georgina Trails and Active
Transportation Advisory Committee have been combined into the Georgina Safe and
Active Transportation Advisory Committee in 2023.

LIVESTOCK AND BEE INVESTIGATORS COMMITTEE:

Brad Quigg

Member

400.00 Honorarium
Mileage

482.91





