#### SCHEDULE "A"

#### TOWN OF GEORGINA STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION – 2023

## PAYMENTS MADE TO/FOR MEMBERS OF TOWN COUNCIL:

<u>NAME</u>	POSITION	<u>AMOUNT</u>	DESCRIPTION
Margaret Quirk	Mayor	80,638.39	Remuneration
•		20,534.61	Benefits
		2,894.66	Mileages
		76.32	Conferences
		1,495.60	Special Events
Naomi Davison	Regional Councillor	50,638.05	Remuneration
		16,130.95	Benefits
		518.67	Mileages
		59.79	Other Travel Costs
		666.54	Accommodation
		844.61	Conferences
		680.35	Special Events
Charlene Biggerstaff	Councillor – Ward 1	47,999.90	Remuneration
		14,909.58	Benefits
		1,232.46	Mileages
		980.52	Accommodation
		1,404.29	Conferences
		499.10	Special Events
Daniel Fellini	Councillor – Ward 2	47,999.90	Remuneration
		14,909.58	Benefits
		307.41	Mileages
		666.54	Accommodation
		768.29	Conferences
		884.25	Special Events

David Neeson	Councillor - Ward 3	47,999.90	Remuneration
		14,909.58	Benefits
		345.23	Mileages
		666.54	Accommodation
		824.26	Conferences
		562.52	Special Events
Dale Genge	Councillor - Ward 4	47,999.90	Remuneration
		14,909.58	Benefits
		3,186.73	Mileages
		980.52	Accommodation
		1,327.97	Conferences
		80.00	Special Events
Lee Dale	Councillor - Ward 5	47,999.90	Remuneration
		14,909.58	Benefits

<sup>\*</sup> These amounts include 2023 and 2024 paid amounts with respect to services in 2023,

#### **SCHEDULE "B"**

# TOWN OF GEORGINA STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION – 2023

### **GEORGINA PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD:**

Bobbi Sabatini	Chairperson	400.00*	Honorarium
Nancy Rodrigues	Vice Chair	400.00*	Honorarium
Leslie Johnstone	Member	400.00*	Honorarium
Rita Beechey	Member	440.00*	Honorarium
Councillor Naomi Davison	Member	320.00*	Honorarium
Councillor David Neeson	Member	280.00*	Honorarium
Madalyn Calzavara	Member	240.00*	Honorarium
Shari Hawkins	Member	120.00*	Honorarium
Mary Catherine Macaluso	Member	120.00*	Honorarium
Adrienne McDowell	Member	120.00*	Honorarium
Amalee Lavigne	Member	80.00*	Honorarium

<sup>\*</sup> These amounts include 2023 and 2024 paid amounts with respect to services in 2023.

#### **SCHEDULE "C"**

# TOWN OF GEORGINA STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION – 2023

### **COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT:**

John Rogers	Chairperson	1,296.00* 283.51*	Honorarium Mileage
Lynda Rogers	Member	1,377.00* 119.23*	Honorarium Mileage
Chris Burns	Member	1,377.00*	Honorarium
Donald Rae	Member	972.00* 299.39*	Honorarium Mileage
Karen Whitney	Member	972.00*	Honorarium
Joseph Bonello	Member	324.00*	Honorarium

<sup>\*</sup> These amounts include 2023 and 2024 paid amounts with respect to services in 2023.

#### **SCHEDULE "D"**

# TOWN OF GEORGINA STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION - 2023

## GEORGINA ACCESSIBILITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE:

Councillor Lee Dale	Chairperson	80.00	Honorarium
Scott Wollin	Vice Chair	80.00	Honorarium
Councillor Charlene Biggerstaff	Member	80.00	Honorarium
Mark Koning	Member	80.00	Honorarium
Michelle Radigan-Marriott	Member	80.00	Honorarium
Annette Piggott	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Tamara Parsons	Member	-	Honorarium

## GEORGINA AGRICULTURAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE:

Kevin Hutchings	Chairperson	40.00	Honorarium
Nathan Pegg	Vice Chair	80.00	Honorarium
Councillor Lee Dale	Member	80.00	Honorarium
Regional Councillor Naomi Davison	Member	80.00	Honorarium
Councillor Dale Genge	Member	80.00	Honorarium
Robert Johnston	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Jim Lockie	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Ross Wellman	Member	_	Honorarium

#### **SCHEDULE "D" CONT"**

#### TOWN OF GEORGINA STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION – 2023

### **GEORGINA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE:**

Councillor Dan Fellini	Chairperson	40.00	Honorarium
Mayor Margaret Quirk	Vice Chair	40.00	Honorarium
Councilor Dave Neeson	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Anna Buchner	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Charles Calzavara	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Christine Cotric	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Bob Law	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Amanda Mallory	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Stephanie Robinson	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Jason Solilo	Member	·	Honorarium

#### **SCHEDULE "D" CONT'**

#### TOWN OF GEORGINA STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION – 2023

## GEORGINA ENVIRONMENTAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE:

Councillor Dave Neeson	Chairperson	80.00	Honorarium
Councillor Lee Dale	Vice Chair	80.00	Honorarium
Neil Comer	Member	80.00	Honorarium
Austin Rooney	Member	80.00	Honorarium
Mary-Lynn Seeley	Member	80.00	Honorarium
Mark Setter	Member	80.00	Honorarium
James Porte	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Stephen Parker	Member		Honorarium

Note: The Georgina Waterways Advisory Committee has been combined with the Georgina Environmental Advisory Committee in 2023.

#### **SCHEDULE "D" CONT'**

# TOWN OF GEORGINA STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION - 2023

#### **GEORGINA EQUITY & DIVERSITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE:**

Kendra Shae-Marie Mullings	Chairperson	40.00	Honorarium
Mayor Margaret Quirk	Vice Chair	40.00	Honorarium
Councillor Charlene Biggerstaff	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Hanna Gillis	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Arati Nijsure	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Michael Oyston	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Alicia Lauzon	Member	=23	Honorarium
GEORGINA APPEALS COMMITTEE:			
Councillor Charlene Biggerstaff	Member	160.00*	Honorarium
Councillor Lee Dale	Member	40.00*	Honorarium
Councillor Dan Fellini	Member	80.00*	Honorarium
Councillor Dale Genge	Member	120.00*	Honorarium
Councilor Dave Neeson	Member	200.00*	Honorarium

Note: The Aggressive/Dangerous Dogs Appeals Committee, the Licensing Appeals Committee, the Property Standards Committee and the Short-Term Rental Accommodation Appeal Committee have been combined into the Georgina Appeals Committee in 2023. The chairperson position rotated among members in every meeting.

<sup>\*</sup> These amounts include 2023 and 2024 paid amounts with respect to services in 2023.

#### **SCHEDULE "D" CONT'**

#### TOWN OF GEORGINA STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION - 2023

## GEORGINA SAFE AND ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE:

Regional Councillor Naomi Davison	Chairperson	80.00	Honorarium
Councillor Dan Fellini	Vice Chair	80.00	Honorarium
Patrick Devine	Member	80.00	Honorarium
Dave Harding	Member	80.00	Honorarium
Leanna Karremans	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Tyler McNaughton (Trail Riders)	Member	40.00	Honorarium
Hoyt Miller (YRP)	Member	-	Honorarium

Note: The Georgina Safe Streets Committee and Georgina Trails and Active Transportation Advisory Committee have been combined into the Georgina Safe and Active Transportation Advisory Committee in 2023.

### LIVESTOCK AND BEE INVESTIGATORS COMMITTEE:

Brad Quigg	Member	400.00	Honorarium
		482.91	Mileage